

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19553/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2022 in WP No. 20489/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL
MATRUM ATHANAI SARNTHA KOILGALIN
MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN NALASANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.107452/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)
SLP(C) No. 19554/2023
SLP(C) No. 19555/2023
SLP(C) No. 19556/2023
SLP(C) No. 19557/2023
SLP(C) No. 19558/2023W.P.(C) No. 985/2023
IA NO.201522/2023- FOR VACATION OF STAY

Date : 05-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RIA NO.201522/2023- FOR VACATION OF STAY IN W.P.(C) No. 985/2023List tomorrow i.e. on 06.10.2023 along with
connected matters.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)