

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19553/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2022 in WP No. 20489/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL
MATRUM ATHANAI SARNTHA KOILGALIN
MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN NALASANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107452/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, this petition was taken on board.

List the matter along with the connected matters, if any, on 01st November, 2023 at 03:00 p.m. before the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)