

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7692/2023

SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL MATRUM ATHANAI SARNTHA
KOILGALIN MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN NALASANGAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 985/2023 (X).....mentioned matter

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 187300/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
188674/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 188675/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 192269/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
194308/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 201522/2023)

Date : 06-01-2025 This petition was called mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR ... mentioned by
Ms. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. chinmay Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shagufa Khan, Adv.UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter(s) in the week commencing 10th February, 2025.(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)