

ITEM NO.817

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7692/2023

SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL
MATRUM ATHANAI SARNTHA KOILGALIN
MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN NALASANGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 985/2023 (X)

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 201522/2023

Date : 17-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 985/2023

List on 14.05.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR