

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7692/2023SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL
MATRUM ATHANAI SARNTHA KOILGALIN
MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN NALASANGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 76652/2026 IN TP(C) 2824-2833/2023 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM]

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2824-2833/2023 (XII)

IA No. 76652/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 19-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Valliappan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Shanmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,, A.A.G.
Mr. PS Raman, Advocate General
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. N.R.R. Arun Natarajan,, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Aswin Prasanna,, Adv.

Mr. Agilesh Kumar S., Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta,, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand,, Adv.
Ms. Shakeenaa A.g, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla Adv, Adv.

Mr. M Satyanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rushikanta Dash, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Inasmuch as the main matter being Civil Appeal No. 7692 of 2023, along with other connected matters, is posted for hearing on 05.08.2026, the further proceedings in the Writ Appeal pending before the High Court shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
3. Post the matter(s) on 05.08.2026.
4. Let the report, in terms of the order dated 05.02.2026, be filed before the next date of hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR